
Horizontal Adjustable
Angle Mount For Google
Nest Doorbell (battery)

USER MANUAL



Package Includes Pre-Installation

Installation

1 x Horizontal Angle Mount
3 x Long Screws for Wall Mount
3 x Wall Anchors for Wall Mount
3 x Silicone Rings for Wall Mount
3 x Tiny Screws to lock the Horizontal Mount
3 x Short Screws to install the Doorbell Backplate
1 x User Manual

Horizontal
Angle Mount

Short Screws to install
the Doorbell Backplate

Tiny Screws to lock the
Horizontal Mount

Wall Anchors for
Wall Mount

Silicone Rings for
Wall Mount
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Long Screws for
Wall Mount

∙ We recommend that you use a magnetic 
screwdriver to easily screw in the screws.

∙ Do not install the tiny screw to lock the Horizontal 
Angle Mount before affixing it onto the wall.

1. Take down the Nest Doorbell if you have 
previously installed it on your wall. 
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2. Pull apart the Horizontal Angle Mount.

3. Attach the mount to the wall using the long screws 
and wall anchors provided for mounting. The drill 
bit size is 1/8”. Use the silicone rings if you have an 
uneven surface before mounting. Place the 
silicone rings underneath the mount when 
mounting.

4. Reattach the other part of the Horizontal Angle 
Mount. Make sure that you hear a click sound 
when you reattach the angle mount.

5. Install the doorbell backplate onto the Horizontal 
Angle Mount with the short screws.

 If your doorbell is hardwired: Make sure that the 
doorbell wires come out through the opening at 
the centre of the mount.

 Note: You can also install the Horizontal
 Angle Mount in a different orientation. All the 

installation steps are the same, however, ensure 
that the screw holes are aligned with the parts of 
the doorbell.

Flip it upside down
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6. Attach the doorbell onto the Horizontal Angle 
Mount.

7. Choose your desired angle and tighten the tiny 
screws on the top and bottom of the mount. 

 If your doorbell is hardwired: Connect the wires 
to the doorbell as shown. 

Installation with the Existing Nest Doorbell's 
Wedge.

To install the Horizontal Angle Mount onto your 
existing doorbell’s wedge, you can follow all the 
steps 2 - 7 as above. 

The only changes needed are:
 - Ignore Step 1. 
 - For Step 3, instead of mounting the Horizontal  
   Angle Mount to the wall, you will need to mount 
   it and attach it to the doorbell’s wedge.

Get More Support

Scan the QR code below or, email us
at contact@wasserstein-home.com



The Wasserstein Horizontal Adjustable Angle Mount has been 
certified by Wasserstein to meet Google’s compatibility 

standards. Google is not responsible for the operation of this 
product or its compliance with any applicable safety or other 

requirements.

Learn more at g.co/madeforgoogle.

Google’s “made for” badge, Google Nest Doorbell (battery), 
and related marks are trademarks of Google LLC.

Google Nest Doorbell (battery) is not 
included. Wasserstein is not affiliated with 
Google LLC. Wasserstein is a trademark of 
Dropcases Ltd. Google Nest Doorbell 
(battery) is a trademark of Google LLC.

For more information, please visit:
www.wasserstein-home.com
Made in China



Soporte Angular Horizontal
Ajustable Para Google Nest
Doorbell (battery)

MANUAL DE USUARIO



Contenido del Paquete Preinstalación

Instalación

1 x Soporte Angular Horizontal
3 x Tornillos Largos para Montaje en Pared
3 x Anclajes de Pared para Montaje en Pared
3 x Anillos de Silicona para Montaje en Pared
3 x Tornillos Pequeños para bloquear el Montaje 
Horizontal
3 x Tornillos Cortos para instalar la Placa Trasera del 
Timbre
1 x Manual de Usuario

Soporte Angular
Horizontal

Tornillos Cortos para instalar la
 Placa Trasera del Timbre

Tornillos Pequeños para bloquear
el Montaje Horizontal

Anclajes de Pared
para Montaje en Pared

Tornillos Pequeños para
bloquear el Montaje Horizontal
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Tornillos Largos para
Montaje en Pared

∙ Te recomendamos que utilices un destornillador 
magnético para atornillar fácilmente los tornillos.

∙ No instales el tornillo pequeño para bloquear el 
Soporte Angular Horizontal antes de fijarlo en la 
pared.

1. Retira el Hawkeye si lo has instalado previamente 
en tu pared.
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2. Desmonta el Soporte Angular Horizontal.

3. Fija el soporte a la pared utilizando los tornillos 
largos y los anclajes de pared provistos para el 
montaje. El tamaño de la broca es de 1/8". Utiliza 
los anillos de silicona si tienes una superficie 
irregular antes del montaje. Coloca los anillos de 
silicona debajo del soporte cuando lo montes.

4. Vuelve a colocar la otra parte del Soporte Angular 
Horizontal. Asegúrate de oír un clic cuando 
vuelvas a colocar el soporte angular.

5. Instala la placa trasera del timbre en el Soporte 
Angular Horizontal con los tornillos cortos.

 Si tu timbre está cableado: Asegúrate de que los 
cables del timbre salgan por la abertura del centro 
del soporte.

 Nota: También puedes instalar el Soporte Angular 
Horizontal en una orientación diferente. Todos los 
pasos de instalación son los mismos; sin embargo, 
asegúrate de que los agujeros de los tornillos 
están alineados con las partes del timbre.

Darlo vuelta
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6. Fija el timbre en el Soporte Angular Horizontal.

7. Elige el ángulo deseado y ajusta los tornillos 
pequeños de la parte superior e inferior del 
soporte.

 Si tu timbre está cableado: Conecta los cables al 
timbre tal como se muestra.

Instalación con la cuña del timbre Nest existente.

Para instalar el Soporte Angular Horizontal en la cuña 
de tu timbre actual, puedes seguir todos los pasos 2 - 
7 como arriba.

Los únicos cambios necesarios son:
 - Ignora el Paso 1. 
 - Para el Paso 3, en lugar de montar el Soporte 
   Angular Horizontal a la pared, tendrás que 
   montarlo y fijarlo a la cuña del timbre.

Obtenga más apoyo

Escanee el código QR que aparece a
continuación o envíenos un correo electrónico a
contact@wasserstein-home.com



El Soporte Angular Ajustable Horizontal de Wasserstein ha 
sido certificado por Wasserstein para cumplir con los 
estándares de compatibilidad de Google. Google no se hace 
responsable del funcionamiento de este producto ni de su 
cumplimiento con los requisitos de seguridad u otros 

aplicables.

Más información en g.co/madeforgoogle.

El distintivo "made for" de Google, Nest Doorbell (battery) y 
las marcas relacionadas son marcas comerciales de Google 

LLC.

Google Nest Doorbell (battery) no está 
incluido. Wasserstein no está afiliado a 
Google LLC. Wasserstein es una marca 
comercial de Dropcases Ltd. Google Nest 
Doorbell (battery) es una marca comercial 
de Google LLC.

Para más información, visita:
www.wasserstein-home.com
Fabricado en China



Support horizontal à angle
réglable pour Google Nest
Doorbell (battery)

GUIDE D'UTILISATION



L'emballage comprend Pré-installation

Installation

1 x Support d'angle horizontal
3 x Vis longues pour le montage mural
3 x Ancrages muraux pour le montage mural
3 x Anneaux en silicone pour le montage mural
3 x Vis minuscules pour verrouiller le support 
horizontal
3 x Vis courtes pour installer la plaque arrière de la 
sonnette
1 x Guide d’utilisation

Support d'angle
horizontal

Vis courtes pour installer la
plaque arrière de la sonnette

Vis minuscules pour
verrouiller le support horizontal

Ancrages muraux pour
le montage mural

Anneaux en silicone
pour le montage mural
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Vis longues pour
le montage mural

∙ Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser un tournevis 
magnétique pour visser plus facilement.

∙ N'installez pas la petite vis pour verrouiller le 
support angulaire horizontal avant de le fixer au 
mur.

1. Démontez le Hawkeye si vous l'avez déjà installé 
sur votre mur.
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2. Retirez le support d'angle horizontal.

3. Fixez le support au mur à l'aide des vis longues et 
des ancrages muraux fournis pour le montage. La 
taille de la mèche est de 1/8"". Utilisez les anneaux 
de silicone si votre surface est inégale avant le 
montage. Placez les anneaux en silicone sous le 
support lors du montage.

4. Réattachez l'autre partie du support angulaire 
horizontal. Assurez-vous d'entendre un clic 
lorsque vous rattachez le support angulaire.

5. Installez la plaque arrière de la sonnette sur le 
support angulaire horizontal à l'aide des vis 
courtes.

 Si votre sonnette est câblée : assurez-vous que 
les fils de la sonnette sortent par l'ouverture au 
centre du support.

 Note : vous pouvez également installer la fixation 
angulaire horizontale selon une autre orientation. 
Toutes les étapes d'installation sont les mêmes, 
cependant, assurez-vous que les trous de vis sont 
alignés avec les parties de la sonnette.

Retournez-le de sorte qu’il soit à l'envers
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6. Fixez la sonnette sur le support angulaire 
horizontal.

7. Choisissez l'angle souhaité et serrez les petites vis 
en haut et en bas du support.

 Si votre sonnette est câblée : connectez les fils à 
la sonnette comme indiqué.

Installation avec la cale de la sonnette Nest 
existante.

Pour installer le support angulaire horizontal sur la 
cale de votre sonnette existante, vous pouvez suivre 
toutes les étapes 2 à 7 comme ci-dessus. 

Les seuls changements nécessaires sont :
 - Ignorer l'étape 1.
 - Pour l'étape 3, au lieu de fixer le support 
   d'angle  horizontal au mur, vous devrez fixer le 
   support d'angle horizontal au mur, vous devrez 

  le monter et l'attacher à la cale de la sonnette.

Bénéficiez de notre support

Scannez le code QR ci-dessous ou adressez-nous
un email à contact@wasserstein-home.com



Le support horizontal à angle réglable de Wasserstein a été 
certifié par Wasserstein pour répondre aux normes de 
compatibilité de Google. Google n'est pas responsable du 
fonctionnement de ce produit ou de sa conformité à toute 

exigence de sécurité ou autre loi applicable.

Pour en savoir plus, rendez-vous sur g.co/madeforgoogle.

Le badge "made for" de Google, Nest Doorbell (battery) et les 
marques associées sont des marques commerciales de 

Google LLC.

Le Google Nest Doorbell (battery) n'est pas 
inclus. Wasserstein n'est pas affilié à 
Google LLC. Wasserstein est une marque 
de Dropcases Ltd. Google Nest Doorbell 
(battery) est une marque de commerce de 
Google LLC.

Pour plus d'informations, veuillez
consulter le site
www.wasserstein-home.com
Fabriqué en Chine



Horizontal verstellbare
Winkelhalterung für
Nest Doorbell (battery)

BENUTZERHANDBUCH



Paket enthält Vorinstallation

Montage

1 x Horizontale Winkelhalterung
3 x Lange Schrauben für die Wandmontage
3 x Dübel für die Wandmontage
3 x Silikonringe für die Wandhalterung
3 x Kleine Schrauben zur Befestigung der 
horizontalen Halterung
3 x Kurze Schrauben zur Montage der 
Türklingelrückwand
1 x Benutzerhandbuch 

Horizontale
Winkelhalterung

Kurze Schrauben zur Montage
der Türklingelrückwand

Kleine Schrauben zur
Befestigung der horizontalen

Halterung

Dübel für die
Wandmontage

Silikonringe für die
Wandhalterung
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Lange Schrauben für
die Wandmontage

∙ Wir empfehlen Ihnen, einen magnetischen 
Schraubenzieher zu verwenden, um die Schrauben 
leichter einzuschrauben.

∙ Montieren Sie die kleine Schraube zur Arretierung 
der horizontalen Winkelhalterung erst, wenn Sie 
diese an der Wand befestigt haben.

1. Nehmen Sie das Hawkeye ab, wenn Sie es bereits 
an der Wand montiert haben.
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2. Trennen Sie die beiden Teile der horizontalen 
Winkelhalterung.

3. Befestigen Sie die Halterung mit den langen 
Schrauben und Dübeln, die für die Montage 
vorgesehen sind, an der Wand. Die Bohrergröße 
ist 3 mm. Verwenden Sie die Silikonringe, wenn Sie 
vor der Montage eine unebene Oberfläche haben. 
Legen Sie die Silikonringe bei der Montage unter 
die Halterung.

4. Bringen Sie den anderen Teil der horizontalen 
Winkelhalterung wieder an. Achten Sie darauf, 
dass Sie ein Klickgeräusch hören, wenn Sie die 
Winkelhalterung wieder anbringen.

5. Montieren Sie die Türklingelrückwand mit den 
kurzen Schrauben an der horizontalen 
Winkelhalterung.

 Wenn Ihre Türklingel fest verdrahtet ist: Achten 
Sie darauf, dass die Türklingeldrähte durch die 
Öffnung in der Mitte der Halterung 
herauskommen.

 Hinweis: Sie können die horizontale 
Winkelhalterung auch in einer anderen 
Ausrichtung installieren. Alle Montageschritte sind 
die gleichen, achten Sie jedoch darauf, dass die 
Schraublöcher mit den Teilen der Türklingel 
ausgerichtet sind.

Drehen Sie das Gerät auf den Kopf
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6. Bringen Sie die Türklingel an der horizontalen 
Winkelhalterung an.

7. Wählen Sie den gewünschten Winkel und ziehen 
Sie die kleinen Schrauben an der Ober- und 
Unterseite der Halterung fest.

 Wenn Ihre Türklingel fest verdrahtet ist: 
Schließen Sie die Drähte, wie abgebildet, an die 
Türklingel an.

Installation mit dem Keil der vorhandenen 
Nest-Türklingel.

Um die horizontale Winkelhalterung auf den Keil 
Ihrer bestehenden Türklingel zu montieren, können 
Sie alle Schritte 2 - 7 wie oben beschrieben 
durchführen.

Die einzigen notwendigen Änderungen sind:
 - Ignorieren Sie Schritt 1. 
 - Bei Schritt 3, statt die horizontale   
     Winkelhalterung an der Wand zu montieren, 
   müssen Siesie am Keil der Türklingel befestigen.

Für mehr Unterstützung

Scannen Sie den QR-Code unten oder senden Sie
uns eine E-Mail an contact@wasserstein-home.com



Die Wasserstein Horizontal verstellbare Winkelhalterung 
wurde von Wasserstein zertifiziert, um die Kompatibilitätsstan-
dards von Google zu erfüllen. Google ist nicht verantwortlich 
für die Nutzung dieses Produkts oder dessen Konformität mit 

geltenden Sicherheits- oder anderen Anforderungen.

Erfahren Sie mehr unter g.co/madeforgoogle.

Das "Made for"-Zeichen von Google, Nest Doorbell (battery) 
und verwandte Marken sind Marken von Google LLC.

Google Nest Doorbell (battery) ist nicht 
enthalten. Wasserstein gehört nicht zu 
Google LLC. Wasserstein ist eine Marke 
von Dropcases Ltd. Google Nest Doorbell 
(battery) ist eine Marke von Google LLC.

Für weitere Informationen besuchen
Sie bitte:
www.wasserstein-home.com
Hergestellt in China


